

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18515/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2019 in FA No. 277/2012 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Circuit Bench, Hyderabad)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BUCHIYYAMMA RICE MILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.82694/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 only. Returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, the operation of the judgment and order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission dated 4 February 2019 in First Appeal No. 277 of 2012 shall remain stayed.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER