

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2019 in FA No.277/2012 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi, Circuit Bench at Hyderabad, Telengana)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BUCHIYYAMMA RICE MILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
 Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
 Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

(Beena Jolly)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS