

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15430/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2019 in FA No. 277/2012 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Circuit Bench, Hyderabad)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BUCHIYYAMMA RICE MILL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Radha, Adv.
Mr. K. Muruthi Rao, adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on 21 January 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master